

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19528/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA PAL DWIVEDI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.7.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice, returnable on 05.08.2013.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment, as prayed for. "

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed the Process Fee alongwith spare copies of SLP, Formal order and show cause notice was not issued.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR