

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).19528/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2012 in
No.56351/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WPC

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA PAL DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration,
restoration and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
for Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A.No. 2 is an application for restoration of the Special
Leave Petition, which stood dismissed on 01.10.2013 for non-
prosecution.

Having considered the reasons stated in the application for
restoration, we consider it appropriate to allow this
application.

Accordingly, the application for restoration is allowed.

2

The Special Leave Petition is, therefore, restored to its
original file.

List the Special Leave Petition on 18.07.2014.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the
impugned Judgment is stayed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).19528/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2012 in
No.56351/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WPC

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA PAL DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration,
restoration and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
for Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A.No. 2 is an application for restoration of the Special
Leave Petition, which stood dismissed on 01.10.2013 for non-
prosecution.

Having considered the reasons stated in the application for
restoration, we consider it appropriate to allow this
application.

Accordingly, the application for restoration is allowed.

2

The Special Leave Petition is, therefore, restored to its
original file.

List the Special Leave Petition on 18.07.2014.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the
impugned Judgment is stayed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar