

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19528/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA PAL DWIVEDI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

An application for restoration alongwith an application for condonation for delay in filing restoration application was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

I.A.No. 2 is an application for restoration of the Special Leave Petition, which stood dismissed on 01.10.2013 for non-prosecution.

Having considered the reasons stated in the application for restoration, we consider it appropriate to allow this application.

Accordingly, the application for restoration is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is, therefore, restored to its original file.

List the Special Leave Petition on 18.07.2014.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment is stayed."

It is submitted that in view of above said court's order SLP has been restored to its original number.

It is further submitted that in view of court's order dated 08.07.2013 and 05.08.2013 show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through Regd. AD. Mr. K. L. Janjani, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of July, 2014.

Copy to; Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR